Ventura Unified School District
Junipero Serra Elementary

Anna Belitski, Principal
Shannon Reveles, Office Manager
8880 Halifax Street, Ventura, CA 93004 Phone: (805) 672-2717

Bell Schedule
2022-2023

7:30

7:45

7:55

8:00
9:30-10:00
9:30-9:50
10:00-10:20
11:15-12:00
11:40-12:25
12:00-12:45
1:20
1:30-1:45
2:30

2:40

Regular Day
Mon-Thurs

Cafeteria Opens — Breakfast
Student drop-off - campus open
First Bell - students line up
Instruction Begins

Recess - TK/Kindergarten
Recess - 15t — 34 Grades
Recess — 4 & 5t Grades

Lunch - Kindergarten & 15t Grades
Lunch —2nd & 3@ Grades
Lunch — 4th & 5 Grades

Dismissal - Kindergarten
Recess — 15t - 3@ Grades

Dismissal — 1st — 3rd Grades
Dismissal — 4 & 5t Grades

Banking Day-EARLY DISMISSAL

7:30

7:45

7:55

8:00
9:30-10:00
9:30-9:50
10:00-10:20
11:30

11:40

Every Friday

Cafeteria Opens — Breakfast
Student drop-off — campus open
First Bell - students line up
Instruction Begins

Recess - TK/Kindergarten

Recess - 15t — 39 Grades

Recess — 4th & 5t Grades
Dismissal — TK — 3@ Grades
Dismissal — 4 & 5th Grades

Minimum Days:

Fall Conferences: Nov. 16-22
11:30 - Dismissal, Grades TK-3
11:40 - Dismissal, Grades 4-5

Spring Conferences: Mar. 16-21
11:30 - Dismissal, Grades TK-3
11:40 - Dismissal, Grades 4-5

Last day of school: June 15
11:30 - Dismissal, Grades TK-3
11:40 - Dismissal, Grades 4-5

Rainy Day Lunch Schedule

Once arainy day schedule is called, the start fimes are to be followed whether it remains rainy
If the rain ends during lunch, we will revert to the “stops raining” end time.

or not.

Fridays

Transitional Kindergarten (1K)

Grade Usual Start Rainy Day Start | Rainy Day End | Stops Raining |

K & 1st 11:15 11:00 11:30 11:40 Monday-Thursday
2nd & 3rd 11:40 11:35 12:05 12:15 AM Class: 7:55-11:30
4th & 5t 12:00 12:10 12:40 12:50

PM Class: 10:45 - 2:30 (Lunch: 11:35 - 12:20)

AM & PM Classes: 7:55-11:30




