#### Ventura Unified School District

# Junipero Serra Elementary

Anna Belitski, Principal Shannon Reveles, Office Manager 8880 Halifax Street, Ventura, CA 93004 Phone: (805) 672-2717

# Bell Schedule **2022-2023**

<u>Regular Day</u> Mon-Thurs				
7:30 7:45 7:55 8:00	Cafeteria Opens – Breakfast Student drop-off - campus open First Bell - students line up Instruction Begins			
9:30-10:00 9:30-9:50 10:00-10:20	Recess - TK/Kindergarten Recess - 1 <sup>st</sup> – 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grades Recess – 4 <sup>th</sup> & 5 <sup>th</sup> Grades			
11:15-12:00 11:40-12:25 12:00-12:45	Lunch – 2 <sup>nd</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grades			
1:20	Dismissal - Kindergarten			
1:30-1:45	Recess – 1 <sup>st</sup> – 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grades			
2:30 2:40	Dismissal – 1 <sup>st</sup> – 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grades Dismissal – 4 <sup>th</sup> & 5 <sup>th</sup> Grades			

Banking Day-EARLY DISMISSAL Every Friday					
7:30	Cafeteria Opens – Breakfast				
7:45	Student drop-off – campus open				
7:55	First Bell - students line up				
8:00	Instruction Begins				
9:30-10:00	Recess - TK/Kindergarten				
9:30-9:50	Recess - 1 <sup>st</sup> - 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grades				
10:00-10:20	Recess – 4 <sup>th</sup> & 5 <sup>th</sup> Grades				
11:30	Dismissal – TK – 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grades				
11:40	Dismissal – 4 <sup>th</sup> & 5 <sup>th</sup> Grades				

#### **Minimum Days:**

#### Fall Conferences: Nov. 16-22

11:30 - Dismissal, Grades TK-3 11:40 - Dismissal, Grades 4-5

#### Spring Conferences: Mar. 16-21

11:30 - Dismissal, Grades TK-3 11:40 - Dismissal, Grades 4-5

#### Last day of school: June 15

11:30 - Dismissal, Grades TK-3 11:40 - Dismissal, Grades 4-5

#### Rainy Day Lunch Schedule

Grade	Usual Start	Rainy Day Start	Rainy Day End	Stops Raining
K & 1st	11:15	11:00	11:30	11:40
2 <sup>nd</sup> & 3 <sup>rd</sup>	11:40	11:35	12:05	12:15
4 <sup>th</sup> & 5 <sup>th</sup>	12:00	12:10	12:40	12:50

Once a rainy day schedule is called, the start times are to be followed whether it remains rainy or not. If the rain ends during lunch, we will revert to the "stops raining" end time.

## <u>Transitional Kindergarten (TK)</u>

### **Monday-Thursday**

AM Class: 7:55 - 11:30

PM Class: 10:45 - 2:30 (Lunch: 11:35 - 12:20)

#### **Fridays**

AM & PM Classes: 7:55-11:30